ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To: Commissioner for Patents:	Date: January 4, 2006 Attorney Docket No. 9457-51	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
[1.] Amid I. Hashim [2.] Bryan Moffitt [3.] Julian Pharney	CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC 1285 Southern Way Sparks, Nevada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
xxx AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementOther Execution Date: [1.] December 19, 2005 [2.] (execution date of co-inventor 2.) [3.] December 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _ <u>xx_</u> No	
4. Application Serial No. <u>11/231,175</u> Patent No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached?Yes _xx_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
James R. Cannon Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428	Enclosed xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James R. Cannon, Reg. No. 35,839 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION		
UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile number 571-273-0140 on January 4, 2006.		
Joyce Paol		

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0329

Application Serial No. 11/231,175

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Amid I. Hashim, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3900 Sundew Court, Plano, Texas 75093; Bryan Moffitt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 South Lake Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701, and Julian Pharney, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8386 Eastbay Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46236;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in COMMUNICATIONS JACK WITH PRINTED WIRING BOARD HAVING PAIRED COUPLING CONDUCTORS for which U.S. Application No. 11/231,175 was filed on September 20, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC, a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 1285 Southern Way, Sparks, Nevada, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0330

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 19+4 day of Decamber, 2005.

Amid I Hashim (SEAL)

STATE OF TEXAS)	
) ss:	٠,
COUNTY OF Dallas)	

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 19th day of December , 2005.

2000	
	M. ROBERTSON
	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
	C COpiober 10, 2009
"THOMA"	SE-2004 10, 2004

M. ROBERTSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
Section 10, 2009

My Commission Expires:

October 10, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0331

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 28H4

day of DECEMBER , 2005.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Y NOTA MATLED

SS:

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 28th day of _

- SEAL

My Commission Expires:

A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 7, 2010

REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 19 th

day of December., 2005.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u>

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>194h</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2005.

M. ROSERTSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
SEA October 10, 2009

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

My Commission Expires: October 10, 2009

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0333

٠, .